

GAHC010258282025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/6969/2025**

SIDDIK ALI  
SON OF LATE ASHRAF ALI, VILLAGE-GORIABORI UNDER P.O.  
LUCHANABORI, P.S. MOIRABARI IN THE DISTRICT OF MORIGAON, PIN-  
782126, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, FOOD, PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND  
CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF FOOD  
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS  
MORIGAON  
PIN-782105  
ASSAM

3:THE SUPERINTENDANT OF FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES  
MORIGAON  
PIN-782105  
ASSAM

4:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER  
MORIGAON (FOOD  
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS BRANCH)  
MORIGAON  
782105  
ASSAM

5:THE INSPECTOR  
FOOD

PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS  
MORIGAON DISTRICT  
PIN-782105  
ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A DEKA,

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**Date** : 01.04.2026

Mr. Deka, learned counsel for the petitioner has sought for and is granted 3 [three] weeks' time to file affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the State respondents.

Mr. G. Bokolial, learned Junior Government Advocate, Assam for the State respondents are present.

List the case on 15.05.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**